pledged only with banks or financial institutions as collateral security for loans granted by such banks or
financial institutions, provided the pledge of shares is one of the terms of sanction of loan.

In terms of Clause 4.16.1 (a) of the SEBI Guidelines, the Equity Shares held by persons other than Promoters,
prior to the Issue may be transferred to any other person holding the Equity Shares which are locked-in as
per Clause 4.14 of the SEBI Guidelines, subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees
for the remaining period and compliance with SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)
Regulations, 1997, as applicable.

Further, in terms of Clause 4.16.1(b) of the SEBI Guidelines, the Equity Shares held by the Promoter may be
transferred to and amongst the Promoter group or to new promoter or persons in control of our Company
subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance
with SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as applicable.

22

TIME TECHNOPLAST LIMITED

6. Shareholding Pattern of our Company

The table below represents the shareholding pattern of the Company before the proposed issue and adjusted for
this issue as on March 31, 2007.

Name of Shareholder Number of Pre-Issue Number of Post-Issue
Equity shares percentage of Equity Shares percentage

held prior to Equity Share held post of Equity
the Issue Capital (%) Issue  Share

Capital (%)

(A) Promoters

Mr. Anil Jain 402,000 2.36 402,000 1.92

Mr. Bharat Vageria 402,000 2.36 402,000 1.92

Mr. Raghupathy Thyagarajan 402,000 2.36 402,000 1.92

Mr. Naveen Jain 402,000 2.36 402,000 1.92

Vishwalaxmi Trading & Finance Pvt. Ltd. 4,167,500 24.51 4,167,500 19.91

Time Securities Services Pvt. Ltd. 4,245,350 24.97 4,245,350 20.29

Time Exports Pvt. Ltd. 2,709,300 15.93 2,709,300 12.95

Sub-Total (A) 12,730,150 74.86 12,730,150 60.83

(B) Promoter Group

Time Capital Ltd. 167,500 0.99 167,500 0.80

Arun Jain HUF 57,500 0.34 57,500 0.27

Mr. Arun Jain 50,000 0.29 50,000 0.24

Kalinga Technologies Pvt. Ltd. 32,500 0.19 32,500 0.16

Time Securities & Guarantees Ltd. 17,500 0.10 17,500 0.08

Ms. Sushila Jain 11,250 0.07 11,250 0.05

Sub-Total (B) 336,250 1.98 336,250 1.61

Total Promoter & Promoter Group (A+B) 13,066,400 76.84 13,066,400 62.44

(C) Others 2,638,600 15.52 2,638,600 12.61

(D) Pre-IPO Investor 1,300,000 7.64 1,300,000 6.21

(E) Employees - - 261,100# 1.25

(F) Public - - 3,660,400 17.49

Total (A+B+C+D+E+F) 17,005,000 100.00 20,926,500 100.00

# Assuming Employee Reservation Portion is fully subscribed by the Eligible Employees of the Company

7. Our Company, our Directors and the BRLMs have not entered into any buy-back and/or standby arrangements for
purchase of Equity Shares from any person other than as disclosed in this Prospectus.

23

8. Top Ten Shareholders

The list of top ten shareholders of our Company and the number of Equity Shares held by them is as under:

(a) As on the date of filing of this Prospectus.

Sr. No. Name of Shareholders Number of Equity % of Total
Shares Shareholding

1. Time Securities Services Pvt. Ltd. 4,245,350 24.97